
Alaska State Championship
Domestic Extemporaneous Speaking

Awards assembly script
 

There were 5 finalists in the Final round of Domestic Extemporaneous Speaking.

In 5th place, from Thunder Mountain High School, Nelson Abel.

In 4th place, from A.J. Dimond, Chloe McKay.

In 3rd place, from Mt. Edgecumbe High School, Hayden Raasch.

In 2nd place, from South Anchorage High School, Reed Davidson.

In 1st place, from West Anchorage High School, Claire Moreland.



Alaska State Championship
Dramatic Interpretation

Awards assembly script
 

There were 6 finalists in the Final round of Dramatic Interpretation.

In 6th place, from Kodiak Shakesbears, Kody Witherow.

In 5th place, from Kodiak Shakesbears, Naomi Thomas.

In 4th place, from Kodiak Shakesbears, Mary Grace Enriquez.

In 3rd place, from Homer High School, Raiden Skorski-O'Donnell.

In 2nd place, from Robert Service High School, Braxton Beals.

In 1st place, from Sitka High School DDF, Eliot Holloway.



Alaska State Championship
Duet Acting

Awards assembly script
 

There were 6 finalists in the Final round of Duet Acting.

In 6th place, from Kodiak Shakesbears, Jillian Dorner and Yuria Frost.

In 5th place, from Kodiak Shakesbears, Naomi Thomas and Jayla Olson.

In 4th place, from Sitka High School DDF, Maia Capp and Rianna Bergman.

In 3rd place, from Nikiski High, Kincaid Jenness and Oshie Broussard.

In 2nd place, from Sitka High School DDF, Sam McLaughlin and Sally Everson.

In 1st place, from Sitka High School DDF, Aiden LaFriniere and Isabelle Schmetzer.



Alaska State Championship
Duo Interpretation
Awards assembly script

 

There were 6 finalists in the Final round of Duo Interpretation.

In 6th place, from Thunder Mountain High School, Keanna Tarver and Casey Knapp.

In 5th place, from Sitka High School DDF, Danica Majeski and Kylie Orlando.

In 4th place, from Kodiak Shakesbears, Scout DeVries and Ronan Hinman.

In 3rd place, from Skagway, Callia Fielding and Tessa Murphy.

In 2nd place, from Sitka High School DDF, Sally Everson and Ben Hedrick.

In 1st place, from Sitka High School DDF, Felix Myers and Sam McLaughlin.



Alaska State Championship
Extemp Commentary

Awards assembly script
 

The Semifinalists in Extemp Commentary were...

From Sitka High School DDF, Danica Majeski.

From Robert Service High School, Percival Osredker.

From Chugiak High School, Emma Hemlock Arnold.

From West Anchorage High School, Harrison Steeves-Little.

From Ketchikan High School, Divisha Jagtiani.

 

There were 6 finalists in the Final round of Extemp Commentary.

In 6th place, from Ketchikan High School, Skye Deal.

In 5th place, from A.J. Dimond, Andora Ovsepyan.

In 4th place, from Thunder Mountain High School, Kylie Morris.

In 3rd place, from Skagway, Tessa Murphy.

In 2nd place, from Haines Glacier Bards, Selby Long.

In 1st place, from Robert Service High School, Sophie Claire Wilts.



Alaska State Championship
Foreign Extemporaneous Speaking

Awards assembly script
 

There were 7 finalists in the Final round of Foreign Extemporaneous Speaking.

In 7th place, from Homer High School, Mohamed Loukil.

In 6th place, from Lumen Christi High School, Colin Murkowski.

In 5th place, from A.J. Dimond, Kinsley Pinkston.

In 4th place, from Lumen Christi High School, Andrew Butcher.

In 3rd place, from Sitka High School DDF, Felix Myers.

In 2nd place, from Mt. Edgecumbe High School, Cash Arrington.

In 1st place, from West Anchorage High School, Lillian Yang.



Alaska State Championship
Humorous Interpretation

Awards assembly script
 

There were 5 finalists in the Final round of Humorous Interpretation.

In 5th place, from Homer High School, Thomas Finn Spitler.

In 4th place, from Robert Service High School, Percival Osredker.

In 3rd place, from Kodiak Shakesbears, Beth Miland.

In 2nd place, from Sitka High School DDF, Ben Hedrick.

In 1st place, from Haines Glacier Bards, Colin Aldassy.



Alaska State Championship
Informative Speaking

Awards assembly script
 

There were 6 finalists in the Final round of Informative Speaking.

In 6th place, from Robert Service High School, Braxton Beals.

In 5th place, from Thunder Mountain High School, Keanna Tarver.

In 4th place, from South Anchorage High School, Anna Kardashyan.

In 3rd place, from Haines Glacier Bards, Maddox Rogers.

In 2nd place, from Homer High School, Mohamed Loukil.

In 1st place, from Thunder Mountain High School, Reese Bunten.



Alaska State Championship
Lincoln Douglas Debate

Awards assembly script
 

The Quarterfinalists in Lincoln Douglas Debate were...

From Robert Service High School, Aaron Richard.

From Robert Service High School, Braxton Beals.

From A.J. Dimond, Andora Ovsepyan.

From Chugiak High School, Ben Little.

 

The Semifinalists in Lincoln Douglas Debate were...

From Bartlett High School, Ahmad Alimi.

From Homer High School, Zachary Marley.

 

In the Final round of Lincoln Douglas Debate...

In 2nd place, from Chugiak High School, Rowan Campbell .

In 1st place, from South Anchorage High School, Reed Davidson.



Alaska State Championship
Original Oratory

Awards assembly script
 

There were 6 finalists in the Final round of Original Oratory.

In 6th place, from Thunder Mountain High School, Kylie Morris.

In 5th place, from Kodiak Shakesbears, Scout DeVries.

In 4th place, from Sitka High School DDF, Jamison Dunn.

In 3rd place, from West Anchorage High School, Mary Kim.

In 2nd place, from Chugiak High School, Wayne Barnum.

In 1st place, from Skagway, Callia Fielding.



Alaska State Championship
Pantomime

Awards assembly script
 

There were 6 finalists in the Final round of Pantomime.

In 6th place, from Kodiak Shakesbears, Dee Melin, Jillian Dorner, Tatiana Otto and Beth Miland.

In 5th place, from Sitka High School DDF, Zoe Trafton, Danica Majeski and Rita Christianson.

In 4th place, from Metlakatla High School, Jasper Booth.

In 3rd place, from Homer High School, Marina Co and Logan Dias.

In 2nd place, from Sitka High School DDF, Jamison Dunn and Aiden LaFriniere.

In 1st place, from Thunder Mountain High School, Percy Padron, Reese Bunten, Madeline Germain, Rina
Basaliso and Jones.



Alaska State Championship
Policy Debate

Awards assembly script
 

The Semifinalists in Policy Debate were...

From A.J. Dimond, Grace Kolean and Kinsley Pinkston.

From Bartlett High School, Atticus Franklin and Cyrus Warren.

 

In the Final round of Policy Debate...

In 2nd place, from West Anchorage High School, Claire Moreland and Lillian Yang.

In 1st place, from South Anchorage High School, Daniel McConnell and Anna Kardashyan.



Alaska State Championship
Public Forum Debate

Awards assembly script
 

The Quarterfinalists in Public Forum Debate were...

From Sitka High School DDF, Isabelle Schmetzer and Francis Myers.

From West Anchorage High School, Dane Lester and Ella Johanknecht.

From Chugiak High School, Olivia Meier and Kyla Moore.

From Ketchikan High School, Madisen Lundamo and Alondra Resto.

 

The Semifinalists in Public Forum Debate were...

From Thunder Mountain High School, Reese Bunten and Kylie Morris.

From West Anchorage High School, Mary Kim and Harrison Steeves-Little.

 

In the Final round of Public Forum Debate...

In 2nd place, from Mt. Edgecumbe High School, Cash Arrington and Ethan Merculieff.

In 1st place, from Sitka High School DDF, Felix Myers and Jamison Dunn.



Alaska State Championship
Readers Theatre

Awards assembly script
 

There were 5 finalists in the Final round of Readers Theatre.

In 5th place, from Kodiak Shakesbears, Ronan Hinman, Beth Miland, Jayla Olson, Naomi Thomas, Yuria
Frost and Tatiana Otto.

In 4th place, from Sitka High School DDF, Zoe Trafton, Francis Myers, Rita Christianson and Kylie
Orlando.

In 3rd place, from Haines Glacier Bards, Colin Aldassy, Sal Chapell, Selby Long, Maddox Rogers and
Willa Stuart.

In 2nd place, from Nikiski High, Oshie Broussard, Adrienne Muir, Kincaid Jenness and Leora McCaughey.

In 1st place, from Kodiak Shakesbears, Garrett Pittman, Dee Melin, Jennilyn Galleto, Mary Grace
Enriquez, Kody Witherow, Jillian Dorner and Scout DeVries.



Alaska State Championship
Solo Acting

Awards assembly script
 

There were 5 finalists in the Final round of Solo Acting.

In 5th place, from Thunder Mountain High School, Rina Basaliso.

In 4th place, from South Anchorage High School, Alessandra Kussro.

In 3rd place, from Robert Service High School, Sophie Claire Wilts.

In 2nd place, from Sitka High School DDF, Eliot Holloway.

In 1st place, from Sitka High School DDF, Aiden LaFriniere.


